
Music Capital Scheme Awardees 2013  
Stream 1: Instrument banks for non-professional performing 
groups/ensembles 

Artist Amount Awarded 

Aspiro Choir €1,344.00 

Blanchardstown Brass Band €7,500.00 

Bloco Garman €1,629.46 

Carlow Regional Youth Service €2,740.50 

Clontibret Pipe Band €9,842.70 

Corduff Pipe Band €6,486.03 

Cork Youth Orchestra Ltd. €12,486.00 

Danescastle Music Group €8,828.95 

Divine Mercy SNS Balgady, Lucan €4,585.00 

Donegal Music Education Partnership € 10,434.00 

Finglas Concert and Marching Band €3,307.50 

Historical Harp Society of Ireland €7,574.51 

Irish Association of Youth Orchestras Ltd. €4,500.00 



MaSamba Samba School €2,416.60 

Meath Youth Federation €2,963.00 

Na Piobairi Uilleann €14,625.00 

Raphoe Pipe Band €11,753.44 

Redemptorist Centre of Music €6,081.95 

Splanc – Dingle Carnival Band €1,251.36 

 

Stream 2: Individual Instruments for professional musicians 

Artist Amount Awarded 

Adam McDonagh €9,500.00 

Christine Kenny €3,047.50 

Danny Diamond €1,520.00 

David Kenny €4,968.50 

Eoghan Johnston €1,757.50 

Francesco Turrisi €8,033.20 

Joanne Quigley €14,250 

Mark Redmond €5,225.00 



Nathan Sherman €1,235.00 

Patrick Joseph Rafter €9,500.00 

Paul Roe €769.50 

Wolodymyr Smishkewych €1,143.80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


